## MTC 15348 - Vol. M85 Page 13321 SATISFACTION OF REAL PROPERTY MORTGAGE

File No.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON. a national banking association, hereby certifies and declares that a mortgage dated \_\_\_\_\_\_June 4, \_\_\_\_\_\_1979 . made and executed by \_\_\_\_\_ Richard T. Hannon & Jeanne M. Hannon

mortgagor, to, to	ational Bank o	of Oregon Klamath	Falls Klamath	Falls Branch
mortgagee, and recorded on the1th	day ofJ	June , 19	79 . in book <u>M79</u>	or
document/Film No	of the mortgage rec	cords ofKlamath	County	y, Oregon,
on page,				

Lot 20, Block 1, 4th Addition to Sunset Village

is satisfied and discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON has hereunto set its name, by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, this <u>26th</u> day of <u>June</u> \_, 19\_84.

IONAL BANK OF OREGON UNITED Bv Branch Banking Off Title

Klamath Falls Branch

STATE OF OREGON	<b>)</b> 5 7 1					10
	) ss.					
County of Klamath	)		an an air an air an air an air an an air an an an air an air an air an air an air an an an an an an an an an ai			
C'iOri this 26th	day of	June	198	4 personally	appeared	
Catherine Connor	1. A			to me perso		
being duly sworn did say that he		anch Banki		, to the person		of
UNITED STATES NATIONAL				signed by aut	ority of its bo	oard
BEFORE ME: Return: MTC ' 90-850 2/78	d said instrument to	he the free ac	Notary Hublic for O My Commission Exp	Tegon		7
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	LAMATH: ss.					ara Na
Filed for record at request of		·		the	22nd	da

A.D., 19 85 at 2:52 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M85 of August 13321 \_ on Page \_ Mortgages of \_ County Clerk Evelyn Biehn, By FEE \$5.00

52395